## भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



President

Sahdev Yadav Mob.: +918130621444 Secretary General
S.H.Anande Gowda
Mob.: +919845155101

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2024-25/**238-R**Date: 5 November 2024

All affiliated States / Units and Executive Members of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub: Renewal of National Category-1 & 2 Licence Referee stickers w.e.f. 2025-28.

Dear All,

Please refer to our earlier circular no. 238 dated 27<sup>th</sup> August 2024. Only Referees from Odisha and Tamil Nadu have sent the payment for renewal of Referee cards. All affiliated States and Units of Indian Weightlifting Federation are, once again, notified that renewal referee card stickers for National Category-1 & 2 w.e.f. 2025-28 will be available for purchase @Rs. 4,000/- per referee of your State.

All States and Departments will collect the money from the registered National Category-1 & 2 Referees and submit a list and deposit money in the Bank account of Indian Weightlifting Federation as per details given below:-

Name of Beneficiary - Indian Weightlifting Federation

Name of Bank - HDFC Bank Limited

Address - B-222-223, Sector-16, Noida, U.P. 201301

Account No. - 50100477267200

IFSC Code / MICR Code - HDFC0001351 / 110240154

## LIST FORMAT FOR REFEREE INFORMATION

S.No.	Name of Referee	Gender	Card no.	Licence Type	State/Department	Mobile no.
	Anup			_		
1	Kumar	Male	2024/155	N-2	Police	8548160750

Kindly take a note of it and send collective payments to the Federation office with intimation by email.

Yours Sincerely,

[S.H. Anande Gowda] Secretary General

C-2/18, Sector-31, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301 (India)

Ph. No.: 0120-4541605

Email: weightlifting@weightliftingindia.in Website: www.iwlf.in





